

\214

SLP(Crl.)No. 1115 OF 2003
ITEM No.44

Court No. 8

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1115/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2002 in CRLAN 925/96
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MATHIVANAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and bail)
(With Office Report)
With

SLP (Crl.) No.925/2003
(With appln.(s) for bail and permission to place addl. Documents on recored and office report.

SLP(Crl.)...../2003 CRLMP No.2203/2003
CRLMP 2204/2003 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.2357/2003,
With applications for exemption from filing O.T. and bail and office report)

Date : 22/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

Mr. P.I. Jose.,Adv.

Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Jenis, Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr.K.V. Vijaykumar, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.

Mr. Kunwar A.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

Ms. T.S. Shamthi, Adv.

Mr. Kh. Nobin Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (Crl.) No.1115/2003, 925/2003, 2357/2003.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. List thereafter.

SLP (Crl.)...../2003 CRLPMP No.2203/2003

Petitioner No.2 has not yet surrendered in spite of numerous opportunities having been granted . Qua him, the Special Leave Petition stands dismissed. Petitioner No.2 to be taken into custody forthwith. Compliance report to be sent within two weeks.

As regards Petitioner No.1, delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, learned counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu accepts notice. Four weeks' time is granted for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. List thereafter.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master