

Ø

SLP(Crl.)No. 1115 OF 2003
ITEM No.35

Court No. 7

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1115/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2002 in CRLAN 925/96
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MATHIVANAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and bail
and Office Report)

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(Crl.)No.925/2003
(With appln. for bail and permission to place addl. Documents
on record and office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.4168/2003
(With appln. for bail and office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.2357/2003
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and bail and
office report)

Date : 08/12/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.
Mr. P.I. Jose.,Adv.

Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Adv.

Mr.K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.
Mr. Kunwar A.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. S.R.Setia, Adv.

Mr.K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Venkataraman, Adv.
Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.
Mr.Kunwar Ajit Mohan Singh, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Vijaykumar, Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K.Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mrs. T.S. Shanthi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard counsel at great length.
We see no reason to interfere.
The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master